# 507863778 04/20/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7910909

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGN	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ					
Name Execution Dat						
CGA TECHNOLOGIES	S.R.L.				03/06/2023	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	A. RAYI	A. RAYMOND ET CIE SCS				
Street Address:	113 CO	113 COURS BERRIAT				
City:	38000 GRENOBLE					
State/Country:	FRANC	E				
			_	-		
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:	-	17418517				
Fax Number:	(	215)965-1331	first if that is ur	au aa aa ful	it will be cont	
	( be sent to	the e-mail address				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	( be sent to f provided	the e-mail address				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, it</i>	) be sent to f provided 2	the e-mail address ; if that is unsucces	ssful, it will be se	nt via US Ma	ail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	( be sent to f provided 2 2 3	<i>the e-mail address</i> ; <i>if that is unsucce</i> 2159651330 akryszczak@panitch PANITCH SCHWAR	ssful, it will be se law.com, docketin ZE BELISARIO &	<b>nt via US M</b> a g@panitchla NADEL LLP	ail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	( be sent to f provided 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	<i>the e-mail address</i> ; <i>if that is unsucces</i> 2159651330 akryszczak@panitch PANITCH SCHWAR 2001 MARKET STRI	<b>ssful, it will be se</b> Ilaw.com, docketin ZE BELISARIO & EET, 28TH FLOOI	<i>nt via US Ma</i> g@panitchla NADEL LLP R	ail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	( be sent to f provided 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	<i>the e-mail address</i> ; <i>if that is unsucce</i> 2159651330 akryszczak@panitch PANITCH SCHWAR	<b>ssful, it will be se</b> Ilaw.com, docketin ZE BELISARIO & EET, 28TH FLOOI	<i>nt via US Ma</i> g@panitchla NADEL LLP R	ail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	( be sent to f provided 2 2 2 3 3 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	<i>the e-mail address</i> ; <i>if that is unsucces</i> 2159651330 akryszczak@panitch PANITCH SCHWAR 2001 MARKET STRI	<b>ssful, it will be se</b> Ilaw.com, docketin ZE BELISARIO & EET, 28TH FLOOI	<i>nt via US Ma</i> g@panitchla NADEL LLP R	ail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	( be sent to f provided : : : : : :	<i>the e-mail address</i> <i>if that is unsucces</i> 2159651330 akryszczak@panitch PANITCH SCHWAR 2001 MARKET STRI PHILADELPHIA, PE	ssful, it will be se law.com, docketin ZE BELISARIO & EET, 28TH FLOOI NNSYLVANIA 191	<i>nt via US Ma</i> g@panitchla NADEL LLP R	ail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	( be sent to f provided : : : : : :	the e-mail address if that is unsucces 2159651330 akryszczak@panitch PANITCH SCHWAR 2001 MARKET STRI PHILADELPHIA, PE 263-404US	ssful, it will be se law.com, docketin ZE BELISARIO & EET, 28TH FLOOI NNSYLVANIA 191 ELISARIO	<i>nt via US Ma</i> g@panitchla NADEL LLP R	ail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	( be sent to f provided : : : : : :	the e-mail address if that is unsucces 2159651330 akryszczak@panitch PANITCH SCHWAR 2001 MARKET STRI PHILADELPHIA, PE 263-404US MARTIN G. BI	ssful, it will be se law.com, docketin ZE BELISARIO & EET, 28TH FLOOI NNSYLVANIA 191 ELISARIO	<i>nt via US Ma</i> g@panitchla NADEL LLP R	ail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	( be sent to f provided : : : : : :	the e-mail address if that is unsucces 2159651330 akryszczak@panitch PANITCH SCHWAR 2001 MARKET STRI PHILADELPHIA, PE 263-404US MARTIN G. BE	ssful, it will be se law.com, docketin ZE BELISARIO & EET, 28TH FLOOI NNSYLVANIA 191 ELISARIO	<i>nt via US Ma</i> g@panitchla NADEL LLP R	ail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=N7-0929 Deed o	( be sent to f provided 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	the e-mail address if that is unsucces 2159651330 akryszczak@panitch PANITCH SCHWAR 2001 MARKET STRI PHILADELPHIA, PE 263-404US MARTIN G. BE /Martin G. Beli 04/20/2023	ssful, it will be se law.com, docketin ZE BELISARIO & EET, 28TH FLOOI NNSYLVANIA 191 ELISARIO sario/	<i>nt via US Ma</i> g@panitchla NADEL LLP R	ail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=N7-0929 Deed o source=N7-0929 Deed o	( be sent to f provided 2 2 3 3 4 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	the e-mail address if that is unsucces 2159651330 akryszczak@panitch PANITCH SCHWAR 2001 MARKET STRI PHILADELPHIA, PE 263-404US MARTIN G. BE /Martin G. Beli 04/20/2023 ent_Redacted#page	ssful, it will be se law.com, docketin ZE BELISARIO & EET, 28TH FLOOI NNSYLVANIA 191 ELISARIO sario/	<i>nt via US Ma</i> g@panitchla NADEL LLP R	ail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=N7-0929 Deed o	( be sent to f provided 2 2 3 3 3 4 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	the e-mail address if that is unsucces 2159651330 akryszczak@panitch PANITCH SCHWAR 2001 MARKET STRI PHILADELPHIA, PE 263-404US MARTIN G. BE 04/20/2023 ent_Redacted#page ent_Redacted#page	ssful, it will be se law.com, docketin ZE BELISARIO & EET, 28TH FLOOI NNSYLVANIA 191 ELISARIO sario/ 1.tif 2.tif 3.tif	<i>nt via US Ma</i> g@panitchla NADEL LLP R	ail.	

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

#### **BETWEEN THE UNDERSIGNED**

CGA Technologies S.r.L., whose registered office is located at Cividale del Friuli (UD) Via dell'Industria 22 CAP 33043, Italy, registered in under the number REA UD 271575 represented by M. Marco Valente as Managing Director,

Hereinafter referred to as "The Assignor",

On the one hand,

AND

A.Raymond et Cle SCS, whose registered office is located at 113 Cours Berriat 38000 Grenoble France registered in the Trade and Companies Register under number 057 501 256 RCS Grenoble represented by Antoine Raymond as legal representative.

Hereinafter referred to as "The Assignee",

On the other hand,

### WHEREAS

A) List of registered patents owned by the Assignor (the "Patents"):

Heat exchanger and method of construction ("scambiatore di calore e relativo metodo di realizzazione")	102018000008013	August 9, 2018	August 9, 2038	Italy
PCT/IT2019/050183	Aug. 8, 2019	Requested		World
Heat exchanger and method of construction ("scambjatore di calore e relativo metodo di realizzazione")	102018000021274	December 27, 2018	December 27, 2038	Italy
PCT/IT2019/050279	Dec. 27, 2018	Requested		World
Heat exchanger and method of construction ("scambfatore di calore e relativo metodo di realizzazione")	102019000008256	June 6, 2019	June 6, 2039	Italy

B) The Assignor wishing to assign its rights to the Patents and the Assignee having declared its interest and desire in acquiring them in all jurisdictions/territories countries, the parties have come together to this agreement.

M.V.

# PATENT REEL: 063383 FRAME: 0994

territories and for the applications designated in the "Subject Matter of Agreement/Property Rights" section above.

#### ARTICLE 3 - Transfer price

The present transfer is granted and accepted for the fixed, firm, final and non-revisable total price of payable by withdrawal, which the Assignee is paying to the Assigner within 15 days from the date of signature.

### **ARTICLE 4 - Delivery of documents**

#### 4-1. Delivery of technical documents

As a result of this assignment, the Assignor hereby hands over to the Assignee, who acknowledges it, all documents, technical and market studies, plans and diagrams relating to the Patents, its applications, and the related know-how.

# 4-2 . Delivery of administrative documents

The Assigner shall also deliver to the Assignee, who acknowledges it, all documents in its possession proving ownership of the Patents and its applications, and in particular, the original certificates of deposit, registration and renewal concerning the territories and applications defined in the article "Subject Matter of the Agreement / Ownership" above, as well as all receipts or other proofs of payment relating thereto.

#### ARTICLE 5 - Language of the contract - Applicable law

By express agreement between the Parties, this contract is governed by and subject to French law.

It is written in english. In the event that it is translated into one or more languages, only the english text will be deemed authentic in the event of a dispute.

#### **ARTICLE 6 - Disputes**

If the conciliation procedure fails, the parties have the option of taking legal action.

The costs, disbursements, fees and expenses of the conciliation shall be shared equally by the Parties.

At Grenoble, on March 6th 2023,

 ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
Marco Valente, Managing Director of CGA Technologies S.r.I.	A.RAYMOND et Cie
	"minter."





•

PATENT REEL: 063383 FRAME: 0997

,

RECORDED: 04/20/2023